CRYSTAL SPECIFICATION
: Customer
End User :
:Customer Part No. CAL8000020LFDAF0-QE04
:Product Code CAL8000020LFDAF0-QE04
Description : Quartz Crystal
Nominal Frequency : 8.000 MHz
Oscillation Mode : Fundamental
Holder Type : CA
Measure equipment
Electrical characteristics measured by Kolinker KH1240 or HP5100 equivalent.
Electrical Characteristics :
Load Capacitance 20 pF
Frequency Tolerance At 25 °C ± 20 ppm
Frequency Stability ± 100 ppm
Temperature Range -40 ~ 125 °C
Operable Temperature Range -45 ~ 130 °C  ±50 ppm
Aging <± 5 ppm first year
Drive Level 50 µW typ. (200 µW Max.)
Equivalent Series Resistance 150 ohms Max.
Shunt Capacitance 2.5 pF Max.
Insulation Resistance 500M ohm Min at 100 VDC
Marking HKC+8.000+LOT NO.
SPQ / Pack Type 5000 / REEL
Remarks for Customer Specifications  :
Remark 1K/R
Hong Kong Automotive X'tals Ltd
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃ ℃ ℃
℃
℃)